AGENDA

1 Apologies

2

3

4 Administration
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

5 Finance
5.1
5.2

6 Planning
6.1
6.2
6.3

7 Environmental
7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
75
7.6

8

9

10

11

CARLTON cum WILLINGHAM
PARISH COUNCIL
PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

Thursday 13 February 2020
Almancil House, Church Road, Carlton at 8.00pm

Minutes of meeting held 26 November 2019

Declarations of Interest

Co-option of councillor

Risk Assessment

Internal Control Review 2020
Parish Council website

Payment authorisations

5.1.1 St Peter’s Church £ 163.49
5.1.2 Clerk’s salary £1,519.44
5.1.3 Clerk’s expenses £ 1419

Receipts, payment and reconciliation — 31 January as attached

S/3032/19/FL Willingham House Stud — erection of 1 dwelling
Willingham Green scrapyard update
173 Acre Road Appeal update

S106 monies and remaining work
Willingham Green noticeboard
Footpaths/Road surfaces/drains/gulleys
LHI application

Fibre to the premises

Community use of the Church

District councillor’s report

County councillor’s report

General observations or matters for consideration at the next meeting

Parish Meeting Agenda — items to be included

Next Parish Council Meeting  Thursday 14 May 2020 at 7.30pm
Next Parish Meeting

Thursday 14 May 2020 at 8pm

ALL
ALL
ALL
AL

EO
EO
EO

ALL

ALL

ALL
ALL

ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL

GH

HB

ALL

ALL



