CARLTON cum WILLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

Thursday 13 February 2020 Almancil House, Church Road, Carlton at 8.00pm

AGENDA

1	Apologies	Apologies			
2	Minutes of meeting held 26 November 2019				
3	Declarations of Interest				
4	Administration 4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4	Co-option of councillor Risk Assessment Internal Control Review 2020 Parish Council website		ALL ALL ALL AL	
5	Finance 5.1	Payment authorisations 5.1.1 St Peter's Church 5.1.2 Clerk's salary 5.1.3 Clerk's expenses Receipts, payment and reconciliation – 31	£ 163.49 £ 1,519.44 £ 14.19	EO EO EO ALL	
6	Planning 6.1 6.2 6.3	 6.1 S/3032/19/FL Willingham House Stud – erection of 1 dwelling 6.2 Willingham Green scrapyard update 		ALI ALI ALI	
7	Environmental 7.1 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.5 7.6	S106 monies and remaining work Willingham Green noticeboard Footpaths/Road surfaces/drains/gulleys LHI application Fibre to the premises Community use of the Church		ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL	
8	District councillor's report			GH	
9	County councillor's report			НВ	
10	General observations or matters for consideration at the next meeting			ALL	
11	Parish Meeting Agenda – items to be included			ALL	

Next Parish Council Meeting Thursday 14 May 2020 at 7.30pm Next Parish Meeting Thursday 14 May 2020 at 8pm